All	statements,	technical	information	in	this	brochure	are	tentative	and	for	general	use	only	and	do	not	constitute
a	re omm n tion	o 	gu rantee	for	 ny	specifi se vic o 	applicati n	require ent.	Co sult	 BO	r pres ntative
or	 fact r or	 e fic	requ t at ria 	s le i for	y i tended	a plicat .	The	r ght	 t c e	or
mo y	r d i h t	p ot is	r ser ed.	 i d ng	 pe fi ati n	will	 e	pr v d d	 h
offe AB l e	a pts	 l i se	 rma i clu
in	this	brochu
DIAPHRAGM VALVES

Dimensions mentioned in mm.
4
TYPE DESIGNATION MODELS
STANDARDS
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS APPLICATIONS
LEAK TEST:
• EN	12266
• ISO	5208
FACE TO FACE:
• DIN	3202
• BS	5156
CONNECTION BETWEEN FLANGES:
• EN	1092
• DIN	PN6/PN16
• ASME	B16.5
TOP FLANGE:
• ISO	5211
Type
M – manual
AD – air to close
AD-V – air to close (with handwheel)
AL-V – air to open
Material of diaphragm
1 – NBR
2 – EPDM
3 – Natural ruber
4 – Viton
5 – Butyl
6 – Silicone
7 – Neoprene
8 – Hypalon
9 – PTFE
Material of body
0 – Bronze
1 – Cast iron 0.6025 (GG25)
2 – Stainless steel 1.4308 (CF8)
3 – Ductile iron 0.7040 (GGG40)
4 – Stainless steel 1.4408 (CF8M)
5 – Carbon steel 1.0446/1.0619/1.0625 (A216 WCB)
Series name
Series 85
Series 100
SHAFT DESIGN
Shaft designed to reduce friction for low
operating	torque.
INTERNATIONAL STANDARD
COMPATIBILITY
Top	flange	according	to	standard	ISO	5211
enables direct mounting of manual oper-
ators	and	actuators.	Longer	neck	of	ABO
butterfly valves result in insulation of
ISO	 top	 flange	 (protection	of	mounted
actuator)	and	meeting	heating	system
requirements.
DIAPHRAGM BODY DESIGN
No packing/gaskets inside the valve body,
thus eliminating leak path and deep cor-
rosion.
WEIR TYPE DESIGN
Series 100 with its weir type design
reduces diaphragm travel for extended
service	and	fine	control.
SHUT-OFF DESIGN
Strong and resilient, giving positive
shut-off.	 Designed	 to	 assist	 f low	 and
completely isolate working parts from line
fluids.	Pocketless	design	for	contamina-
tion free performance and smooth flow
characteristics.	No	gasket	costs	or	pipe-
line	disturbance	problems.
WIDE RANGE OF MEDIA
Suitable body & lining components for
wide	range	of	media	-	e.g:	gas,	oil,	sea

Dimensions mentioned in mm.
4
TYPE DESIGNATION MODELS
STANDARDS
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS APPLICATIONS
LEAK TEST:
• EN	12266
• ISO	5208
FACE TO FACE:
• DIN	3202
• BS	5156
CONNECTION BETWEEN FLANGES:
• EN	1092
• DIN	PN6/PN16
• ASME	B16.5
TOP FLANGE:
• ISO	5211
Type
M – manual
AD – air to close
AD-V – air to close (with handwheel)
AL-V – air to open
Material of diaphragm
1 – NBR
2 – EPDM
3 – Natural ruber
4 – Viton
5 – Butyl
6 – Silicone
7 – Neoprene
8 – Hypalon
9 – PTFE
Material of body
0 – Bronze
1 – Cast iron 0.6025 (GG25)
2 – Stainless steel 1.4308 (CF8)
3 – Ductile iron 0.7040 (GGG40)
4 – Stainless steel 1.4408 (CF8M)
5 – Carbon steel 1.0446/1.0619/1.0625 (A216 WCB)
Series name
Series 85
Series 100
SHAFT DESIGN
Shaft designed to reduce friction for low
operating	torque.
INTERNATIONAL STANDARD
COMPATIBILITY
Top	flange	according	to	standard	ISO	5211
enables direct mounting of manual oper-
ators	and	actuators.	Longer	neck	of	ABO
butterfly valves result in insulation of
ISO	 top	 flange	 (protection	of	mounted
actuator)	and	meeting	heating	system
requirements.
DIAPHRAGM BODY DESIGN
No packing/gaskets inside the valve body,
thus eliminating leak path and deep cor-
rosion.
WEIR TYPE DESIGN
Series 100 with its weir type design
reduces diaphragm travel for extended
service	and	fine	control.
SHUT-OFF DESIGN
Strong and resilient, giving positive
shut-off.	 Designed	 to	 assist	 f low	 and
completely isolate working parts from line
fluids.	Pocketless	design	for	contamina-
tion free performance and smooth flow
characteristics.	No	gasket	costs	or	pipe-
line	disturbance	problems.
WIDE RANGE OF MEDIA
Suitable body & lining components for
wide	range	of	media	-	e.g:	gas,	oil,	sea